transactional activity in the relevant market along with implied execution discount rates.

As at 31 December 2023, the weighted average discount rate was 8.8% (December 2022: 7.8%26). The discount rates are presented on a
pre-tax basis.

10.5	 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Set out below are the initial indications of the key assumptions the Directors believe would have a material impact upon the fair value of
the investments should they change. In the absence of an operating business model for each underlying renewable energy asset, the
sensitivities have been conducted on the acquisition models of these assets. The following sensitivities assume the relevant input is changed
over the entire useful life of each of the underlying renewable energy assets, while all other variables remain constant. All sensitivities have
been calculated independently of each other.

The Directors consider the changes in inputs to be within a reasonable expected range based on their understanding of market transactions.
This is not intended to imply that the likelihood of change or that possible changes in value would be restricted to this range.

 Change in input Change in NAV
USD (m)

Change in NAV
per share

USD (c)

Discount rate +1% -24.41 -7.35
-1% +29.65 +8.93

Electricity production (change from P50) P90 -32.05 -9.65
P10 +32.46 +9.77

Merchant period electricity prices -10% -21.84 -6.58
+10% +21.87 +6.58

Operations and maintenance expenses +10% -18.79 -5.66
-10% +18.92 +5.69

Operating life -3 years -9.12 -5.66
+3 years +7.35 +5.69

Tax rate +5% -3.54 -1.06
-5% +3.54 +1.06

Inflation rate +1% +27.41 +8.25
-1% -21.90 -6.59

Operating expenses inflation rate +1% -16.20 -4.88
-1% +13.65 +4.11

26	� The weighted average pre-tax cost of equity used for levered assets was 7.8%, and the pre-tax weighted average cost of capital (WACC) for unlevered assets was 7.0%.

10  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTINUED

97

Overview Strategic Report

US Solar Fund plc
Annual Report and Financial Statements 2023

Financial StatementsCorporate Governance Financial StatementsCorporate Governance

11.  TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

31 December 2023
USD
‘000

31 December 2022
USD
‘000

Amounts receivable from subsidiary 2,888 1,071
Prepayments 67 82
VAT receivable 133 62

3,088 1,215

12.  TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES